
Mercia Fell Runners Club 
Championship 2022 – Race 
List

RACE DATE GRADE LOCATION SERIES
CANNOCK CHASE TRIG POINTS Sun 9 Jan CL Local  
TITTERSTONE CLEE Sat 5 Feb AS Local ws
LONG MYND VALLEYS Sun 6 Feb AM Local ws
CLWYDIAN SHEEPTRACKS Sun 27 Feb AL North Wales W, NW
STRETTON HILLS Sat 5 Mar AS Local ws
RAS YR ARAN Sat 26 Mar AM North Wales NW
SEVEN SEVENS Sat 9 April AL Northern Ireland B
RAS Y MOELWYN Sat 9 April AM North Wales W, NW
CARADOC CLASSIC Wed 20 April AS Local ss
KINDER DOWNFALL Sun 24 April BM Peak District
GUISBOROUGH Sat 30 April AM North York Moors E
BATCH BASH Wed 18 May AS Local ss
OLD COUNTY TOPS Sat 21 May Ultra Lake District  
WELSH 1000s Sat 28 May AL North Wales NW
RODNEYS PILLAR Wed 1 June BS Local ss
PONTESBURY Wed 15 June AS Local ss
BUCKDEN PIKE Sat 18 June AS Yorkshire Dales E
DURISDEER Sat 2 July AM Scotland B
PEN Y FAN Sun 3 July AS South Wales SW
STIPERSTONES Wed 13 July BS Local ss
OLD CROWN ROUND Sat 23 July AL Lake District E
ARENIG FAWR Sat 23 July AM North Wales NW
MIDDLETOWN Thurs 4 Aug AS Local ss
CORNDON 3 PEAKS Sun 07 Aug AS Local NW
BRADWELL Sat 13 Aug AS Peak District E
RAGLETH INN Wed 17 Aug AS Local ss
STRETTON SKYLINE Sun 04 Sept BL Local  
BLACK MOUNTAINS Sat 17 Sept AL South Wales B
BREIDDEN HILLS Sun 9 Oct AM Local W, ws
CALLOW Sun 20 Nov AS Local ws
CARDINGTON CRACKER Sun 4 Dec AM Local ws
E = English Championship 
Race
B = British Championship Race
W = Welsh Championship 
Race

NW = North Wales Series
SW = South Wales Series

ws = Shropshire winter series
ss = Shropshire summer series
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